
. REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

I I 

1. Division NamelStaff Name: I EcrNVheeler 

3. OCR: I 
~ 

4. Suggested Docket Title: Request to modify tariff provision regarding waiver of connection charges for customers 
affected by natural disasters by Florida Power & Light Company 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

0 Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 
npIr\ ~ ~ i ~ - '  i .  I ' i  

~ 2 .  

PSC\CCA 010-C (Rev. 11/04) 



F!oiic'a P o m r  & Llght Company, P 0 Box 029100, Miami, FL 33102 

October 3,2005 

Ms. Connie Kummer, Chief of Economics, Rates & Forecasting 
Division of Economic Regulation 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Administrative Approval of FPL Tariff Sheet No. 4.020 - Service Charges 

Dear Ms. Kummer, 

Enclosed for administrative approval is a proposed clarification to FPL's Tariff Sheet No. 4.020 - Service 
Charges. The purpose of this revision is to clarify that FPL may waive the connection charge for new or 
existing customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

Enclosed is the tariff sheet specified above, in legislative format, as well as five copies in proposed format. 
For your convenience, I have enclosed a prepaid and pre-addressed overnight envelope for you to return the 
approved tariff sheet (Tracking #1Z FR4 268 01 9433 3826). 

If you have any questions on the attached, please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 552-4519 or 
Rosemary Morley at (305) 552-2365. Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

S. E. Romig 
Director, Rates and Tariffs 

SEWej 

Enclosures 

cc: Rosemary Morley 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
-Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Q$&e&h- Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service after disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Returned Payment Charge of $23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Returned Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local governmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local governmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.1 1 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Returned Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (1 2) month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifying a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existinqCustomers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
perfonned. 

Commercial/Industrial : 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: Sepkmbe: - 1  'j  2884 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service after disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Retumed Payment Charge of $23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Retumed Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local governmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.11 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Retumed Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (12) month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifymg a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existing Customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
performed. 

Commercial/Industrial: 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S .  E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service afler disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Retumed Payment Charge of $23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Retumed Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.11 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Retumed Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (1 2) month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifying a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existing Customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION TNSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
performed. 

Commercial/Industrial: 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPAVY 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service after disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A S14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Retumed Payment Charge of $23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Retumed Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due  date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local governmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local governmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.1 1 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Returned Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (12) month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifylng a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existing Customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
performed. 

Commercial/IndustriaI: 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPAYY 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A S 14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service after disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Returned Payment Charge of S23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which it is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Returned Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.1 1 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Returned Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (12) month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifyng a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existing Customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
performed. 

CommercialiIndustriaI: 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 



I FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

Cancels Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 4.020 

SERVICE CHARGES 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for an initial connection. 

A $17.66 Reconnection Charge will be made for the reconnection of service after disconnection for nonpayment or violation of a rule or 
regulation. 

A $14.88 service charge will be made for the connection of an existing account. 

A Retumed Payment Charge of $23.24 or 5% of the amount of the payment, whichever is greater, shall be added to the customer's bill for 
electric service for each payment dishonored by the bank upon which i t  is drawn. Termination of service shall not be made for failure to pay 
the Retumed Payment Charge. 

Charges for services due and rendered which are unpaid as of the past due date are subject to a Late Payment Charge of 1.5% applied to any 
past due unpaid balance of all accounts, except the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities. 
A Late Payment Charge shall be applied to the accounts of federal, state, and local govemmental entities, agencies, and instrumentalities at a 
rate no greater than allowed, and in a manner permitted, by applicable law. 

A $5.1 1 Field Collection Charge will be added to a customer's bill for electric service when a field visit is made and payment is collected on a 
delinquent account. If service is disconnected, or a current receipt of payment is shown at the time of the field visit, this charge will not be 
applied. 

FPL may waive the Reconnection Charge, Retumed Payment Charge, Late Payment Charge and Field Collection Charge for Customers 
affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies or once in any twelve (1 2 )  month period for any Customer who would 
otherwise have had a satisfactory payment record (as defined in 25-6.097(2) F.A.C.), upon acceptance by FPL of a reasonable explanation 
justifying a waiver. In addition, FPL may waive the charge for connection of an existing account and the charge for an initial 
connection for new or existing Customers affected by natural disasters or during periods of declared emergencies. 

CONSERVATION INSPECTIONS AND SERVICES 

Residential Dwelling Units: 
A charge of $15.00 will be made for a computerized energy analysis in which a comprehensive on-site evaluation of the residence is 
performed. 

Commercial/Industrial: 
There is no charge for conservation inspections and services (Business Energy Services). 

Issued by: S. E. Romig, Director, Rates and Tariffs 
Effective: 


